Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Junior
Library Assistant, the cut off Percentile Score for shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of
recruitement process for the post i.e. Main Examination is 84.9038461538.

Since there is no vacancy reserved for OBC,SC and ST categories, separate lists for these categories
have not been prepared.

Sl. No Reg. No.

1 260293
2 108665
3 167812
4 178784
5 123479
6 101496
7 265272
8 107874
9 177429
10 104242
11 359552
12 258203
13 302577
14 119001
15 274490
16 354898
17 256535
18 107502
19 105540
20 194799
21 196168
22 163622
23 102217
24 104359
25 132171
26 301967
27 137268
28 102580
29 265946
30 241754
31 140792
32 151733
33 286110
34 206980
35 119835
36 164564

Roll Number
2264066856
2284078544
2354047788
2394069550
2184166491
2194098516
2464039931
1114085234
4544172670
2164032829
2184033308
2424059607
2344160990
2234013682
2334026496
2244175241
4524083773
4524020276
2184001906
2314119816
2214128400
4534020390
2214098883
2224138975
2144021678
2144115303
2214128426
2314025878
4544095060
2324101572
2394048498
2184043764
2144000689
4504019740
4514072426
2354102135

UNRESERVED(UR)

Candidate's Name
GUNJAN GANGWAR
VIPIN SHARMA
CHANDRA PAL YADAV
DEEPIKA DAHIYA
KHEM CHAND
NITIN KUMAR
KOMAL SINGH
GURRALA GOUTHAM REDDY
SHRABASTEE SAHA
TILAK RAJ BHANDARI
SANUJ YADAV
SHAILESH KUMAR
JAGRAM MEENA
DINESH SINGH NEGI
SADDAM PATEL
PUNEET PRAKASH DUBEY
TRIPURARI SHARAN
SUNANDA DAS
ISHA MITTAL
SUDHANSHU BAJPAI
RAJU KUMAR
ATREYEE GHOSH
INDER KUMAR
HITESH GAUTAM
T CHUNGNUNG
LALIT KUMAR DAGAR
UTTAM KUMAR
SYED SHAZ HUSAIN
SWASTIK CHAKRABORTY
NARENDRA PRATAP PATEL
NEHA PRAJAPATI
K MANASA
RITU GARGYE
KUNAL SANYAL
ATRAYEE BASU
ASHISH

Father's Name
GENDAN LAL GANGWAR
SHREENIWAS SHARMA

SHIV PRASAD

RAJENDER SINGH
CHAMAN LAL
NARENDER KUMAR
DESH PAL SINGH
GURRALA VENKAT REDDY
AMIT KUMAR SAHA
BAL BHADRA BHANDARI
SUBHASH CHANDRA YADAV
MAHENDRA SINGH
AMAR SINGH MEENA
AMAR SINGH NEGI
LUKMAN PATEL
SACHCHIDA NAND DUBEY
SHAMBHU NARAYAN SINHA
DEB KUMAR DAS
PRAMOD MITTAL
ARUNESH KUMAR BAJPAI
RAM SAGAR SINGH
NIRMAL KUMAR GHOSH
OM PRAKASH
DHARAM PAL
T KHUPKHOKAM
PREM SINGH DAGAR
SUKH DAS
SYED SHAMSHAD HUSAIN
PRADIP CHAKRABORTY
RAM SEVAK PATEL
RADHEY SHYAM
V KRISHNAMANI
JAGDISH GARGYE
CHANCHAL KRISHNA SANYAL
NIHAR BASU
RAM KUMAR



37 214897 2164115915 ASHWANI KUMAR VIJAY PAL SINGH

38 244539 2204138359 THUANKULUNG GANGMEI AKHANGAMANG GANGMEI
39 101481 2244045510 ASHWANI SINGH HRIDESH BAHADUR SINGH
40 107733 2434049631 SHREYA BANERIJEE SIDDHARTHA BANERIJEE

Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their
applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate
and he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean
that his/her candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the
candidate in his/ her application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she
has been found eligible for the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding
possession of the required qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for
before appearing in the Examination.

Schedule of Main Examination and Admit cards shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha
under the link "DOWNLOAD ADMIT CARDS" in due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit
the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in/).
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