Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Junior Library Assistant, the cut off Percentile Score for shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of recruitement process for the post i.e. Main Examination is 84.9038461538.

Since there is no vacancy reserved for OBC,SC and ST categories, separate lists for these categories have not been prepared.

UNRESERVED(UR)

SI. No	Reg. No.	Roll Number	Candidate's Name	Father's Name
1	260293	2264066856	GUNJAN GANGWAR	GENDAN LAL GANGWAR
2	108665	2284078544	VIPIN SHARMA	SHREENIWAS SHARMA
3	167812	2354047788	CHANDRA PAL YADAV	SHIV PRASAD
4	178784	2394069550	DEEPIKA DAHIYA	RAJENDER SINGH
5	123479	2184166491	KHEM CHAND	CHAMAN LAL
6	101496	2194098516	NITIN KUMAR	NARENDER KUMAR
7	265272	2464039931	KOMAL SINGH	DESH PAL SINGH
8	107874	1114085234	GURRALA GOUTHAM REDDY	GURRALA VENKAT REDDY
9	177429	4544172670	SHRABASTEE SAHA	AMIT KUMAR SAHA
10	104242	2164032829	TILAK RAJ BHANDARI	BAL BHADRA BHANDARI
11	359552	2184033308	SANUJ YADAV	SUBHASH CHANDRA YADAV
12	258203	2424059607	SHAILESH KUMAR	MAHENDRA SINGH
13	302577	2344160990	JAGRAM MEENA	AMAR SINGH MEENA
14	119001	2234013682	DINESH SINGH NEGI	AMAR SINGH NEGI
15	274490	2334026496	SADDAM PATEL	LUKMAN PATEL
16	354898	2244175241	PUNEET PRAKASH DUBEY	SACHCHIDA NAND DUBEY
17	256535	4524083773	TRIPURARI SHARAN	SHAMBHU NARAYAN SINHA
18	107502	4524020276	SUNANDA DAS	DEB KUMAR DAS
19	105540	2184001906	ISHA MITTAL	PRAMOD MITTAL
20	194799	2314119816	SUDHANSHU BAJPAI	ARUNESH KUMAR BAJPAI
21	196168	2214128400	raju kumar	RAM SAGAR SINGH
22	163622	4534020390	ATREYEE GHOSH	NIRMAL KUMAR GHOSH
23	102217	2214098883	INDER KUMAR	OM PRAKASH
24	104359	2224138975	HITESH GAUTAM	DHARAM PAL
25	132171	2144021678	T CHUNGNUNG	T KHUPKHOKAM
26	301967	2144115303	LALIT KUMAR DAGAR	PREM SINGH DAGAR
27	137268	2214128426	UTTAM KUMAR	SUKH DAS
28	102580	2314025878	SYED SHAZ HUSAIN	SYED SHAMSHAD HUSAIN
29	265946	4544095060	SWASTIK CHAKRABORTY	PRADIP CHAKRABORTY
30	241754	2324101572	NARENDRA PRATAP PATEL	RAM SEVAK PATEL
31	140792	2394048498	NEHA PRAJAPATI	RADHEY SHYAM
32	151733	2184043764	K MANASA	V KRISHNAMANI
33	286110	2144000689	RITU GARGYE	JAGDISH GARGYE
34	206980	4504019740	KUNAL SANYAL	CHANCHAL KRISHNA SANYAL
35	119835	4514072426	ATRAYEE BASU	NIHAR BASU
36	164564	2354102135	ASHISH	RAM KUMAR

37	214897	2164115915	ASHWANI KUMAR	VIJAY PAL SINGH
38	244539	2204138359	THUANKULUNG GANGMEI	AKHANGAMANG GANGMEI
39	101481	2244045510	ASHWANI SINGH	HRIDESH BAHADUR SINGH
40	107733	2434049631	SHREYA BANERJEE	SIDDHARTHA BANERJEE

Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Schedule of Main Examination and Admit cards shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha under the link "DOWNLOAD ADMIT CARDS" in due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in/).

RECRUITMENT CELL
RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT
01.02.2017